Minimum area with public water and public sewer (as defined in section 25-40, 

definitions) shall be ten thousand (10,000) square feet for the first two (2) units 
and three thousand (3,000) square feet per dwelling unit for each additional unit.  

b. Minimum area with public sewer only shall be twenty-one thousand (21,000) 
square feet for the first two (2) units and six thousand (6,000) square feet per 
dwelling for each additional unit.  

c. Minimum area with public water only shall be twenty-one thousand (21,000) 
square feet for the first two (2) units and ten thousand (10,000) square feet per 
dwelling unit for each additional unit.  

d. The minimum area with neither public water nor sewer shall be thirty-five 
thousand (35,000) square feet for the first two (2) units and ten thousand (10,000) 
square feet per dwelling unit for each additional unit. However, the minimum area 
with neither public water nor public sewer fronting on a new road built by the 
developer of the project to VDOT standards and accepted into the state system for 
maintenance shall be twenty-six thousand two hundred and fifty (26,250) square 
feet for the first two (2) dwelling units and ten thousand (10,000) square feet per 
dwelling unit for each additional unit. The minimum size of any residential 
multifamily district and building lots and parcels within the district shall be